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  N45 Architecture Inc.                                                                                                                    Issued for Tender – March 2025 

24-021 R Electrical Contractors                                                                01  Jan 2024 – 31 Dec 2026 

Electrical Contractors (general) Contact E-mail 

Arc & Spark Electric Julie Belair info@arcandspark.ca 

Arrow Electric, 2355335 Ontario Ltd Timo Slabbert tslabbert@arrowservice.ca 

Broder Electric  Mike St. Cyr estimating@broderelectric.ca 

C & M Electric Trina Crawford 

Chris Crawford 

tcrawford@cmelectric.com 

ccrawford@cmelectric.com 

Carleton Electric Mark Conrad mconrad@carletonelectric.com 

City Wye’d Electric  Kevin Wagorn kevin.wagorn@citywyed.ca 

Day View Electric Jason Pigeon estimating@dayview.ca 

Droogh Electric Ltd. Scott Fleming Scott@drooghelectric.ca  

Drycore Electric 2002  Don Ayotte don.a@drycore2002.ca 

Duplex Enterprises  Shane Sinclair shane.duplex@gmail.com 

Earl Carr Electric  Doug Vanemheen dvandemheen@earlcarrelectriccanada.com 

Four-O-One Electric Ltd. Jordan Oxford jordanoxford@401electric.com 

Gannon/Blackburn Electric  Bruce Gannon gbe@gbeinc.ca 

KE Electric  D. Ayotte d.ayotte@keelectrical.com 

Lamarche Electric Inc. Martin Villeneuve martin@lamarcheelectric.ca 

Laurier Electric  Sandra B sandrab@laurierelectric.ca 

Lecompte Electric Inc. Joel Lecompte joel@lecompteelectric.com 

Power-Tek Electrical Service Inc  Karley Lindsay karley.lindsay@power-tek.on.ca 

Seguin Morris Inc. Melissa Levesque mlevesque@seguinmorris.com  

Toban Electric Mark Wijesekera mark@tobanelectric.ca 

Wired Synergy Inc. Roch Picknell rochp@wiredsynergy.ca 

 

 

22-073 Asphalt Contractors                                                                     1 Jan 2020 – 31 Dec 2024 

Asphalt Paving Contractors Contact E-mail 

1457478 Ontario Inc Michael Giampaolo info@indepthcontracting.com 

A & B Paving Janet Marano janet@abpaving.org 

AL Blair Construction Jon Blair jonblair@alblairconstruction.com 

GIP Paving Inc.  Geoff Falls gefalls@GIP.COM  

Brenning Construction d’Arcy Lancaster darcylancaster@brenning.com 

Canada Paving Enia Brati enea@canadapaving.ca 

Cornwall Gravel Company Peter Grant peter@cornwallgravel.ca 

cindy@cornwallgravrel.ca 

D-Squared Construction Pat Farago pfarago@dsqconstruction.com 

LDC Precision Concrete Nick Regalbuto nick@ldcprecisionconcrete.com 

Pavage Inter Cité Eric Gaudette info@pavageintercite.ca 

estimation@pavageintercite.ca 

Prestige Design and Construction (Ottawa) Nick Maiorino nick@prestigeottawa.com 

R W Tomlinson Tim Vizena tvizena@tomlinsongroup.com 

estimation@tomlinsongroup.com 

Strada Construction Group Inc Stefano Rocca stefano@stradagroup.ca 

Thomas Cavanagh Construction Jamie Barclay estimating@thomascavanagh.ca 
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23-039 Roofing Contractors                                                                      1 Jan 2024 - 31 Dec 2024 

Category 4 – Greater than $800,000 Contact E-mail 

Atlas-Apex Roofing (Ottawa) John McDowell jmcdowell@atlas-apex.com 

Covertite Eastern Wesley Miller millerw@covertite.ca 

DWS Roofing & Waterproofing Carson Stalker estimating@dwsroofinginc.com 

Flynn Canada Michael Quesnel Michael.Quesnel@flynncompanies.com 

Godfrey Roofing William Godfrey billg@godfreyroofing.com 

Morin Insulation and Roofing Sylvain Thibault info1@morintoiture.com 

Raymond & Assoc Roofing Samuel Léger sleger@grouperaymond.ca 

Simluc Contractors Mathew  Labrosse mathew@simluc.com 

T P Crawford Kevin MacIntyre kevinmacintyre@tpcrawford.ca 

 

 

25-043  Data Cabling Contractors                                                         1 Jan 2025 - 31 Dec 2027 

Data Cabling Contractors Contact E-mail 

BridgeCast Brent Wickens bwickens@bridgecast.ca 

Fleming Communications (FCI) Alex Carreau acarreau@fci.ca 

Stratus 51 Rob Hewitt  rhewitt@status51.com  

 

END OF SECTION 


